
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS  

Please join us for fellowship lunch  

 

Wednesday Prayer Meeting on zoom 

Time: 7.30pm  Presenter: Sis Pamela Helm 

Zoom ID: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89367100065 

 

Friday Vespers on zoom 

Time: 7.30pm   Presenter: Sis. Pamela Helm 

Zoom ID as above. 

 

Choir Practice today at 14:30 

 

Dates for Your Diary 

SEC AMR Day – 8th February 2025 

 

Safeguarding Training 

Sunday 9th February 2025 - 10:00 to 14:00.  

Registration opens at midday on 1st February. Book 

your place by visiting www.ticketsource.co.uk/sec  

 

Food Contributions for the Salvation Army 

Please continue to bring your food items, and 

empty egg boxes. 

 

Possibility Ministry 

Members and visitors with a disability, special 

needs or accessibility difficulties, please speak 

with Elder Lorraine. 

 

Membership Transfer 

If you would like to move your membership, please 

speak to the Church Clerk. 

 

EMERGENCY PROCEDURE 

Know where the fire exits are.  Know where the fire 

assembly point is.  Know the fire action procedure. 

Meeting point opposite the church. 

 

First Aiders for Today 

 

Pastoral Information slip – please use if needed. 

Bro. Garth Thompon and Sis. Salisha Jackman 

 

Email: communication@basildonsdachurch.org.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   Basildon District 

D 

 

ONE AND ALL TO 

WELCOME 

SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH  
Sabbath 1st February 2025 

Sunset Today: 16:47 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Address: 

17 Jersey Gardens, 

Wickford, SS11 7AG  

 

 

 Mission Statement 
To know Jesus and to make Him known to 
every person in our community. 

   Services   

Sabbath School: 09:30 a.m. 

Divine Service: 11:15 a.m. 

AYS/Bible Study:  3:30 p.m. 

“Stand Up! Stand Up for Jesus!” 

Pastor Stanley Teixeira 

 

Pastor 

 

 

Robin Lewis 

 

07748585849 
 
 

 
Elders 

 

Trainee Elders 

 
M Sabadin 
O. Skerritt 
J. Jackman 

L. Timmerman 
P. Mangena 
 

 
07707041832 
07956876153 

07951770754 
 
07793550530 

07966293791 

Church Clerk 

Children’s Ministry 

Communication 

Community Services 

Possibility Ministry 

Family Ministry 

Head Deacon 

Head Deaconess 

Health Ministry 

Hospitality 

KCFS 

Media 

Men’s Ministry 

Music 

Pathfinders 

Personal Ministry 

Prayer Ministry 

Sabbath School 

Stewardship 

Women’s Ministry 

Youth 

Marlene Skerritt 

Golda Harrison 

Owen Skerritt 

Marc Sabadin 

Lorraine Timmerman 

Priscah Mangena 

Owen Skerritt 

Suko Sibanda 

Salisha Jackman 

Pamela Helm 

Priscah Mangena 

Owen Skerritt 

Thabani Ndlovu 

Owen Skerritt 

Rachel Ngondo 

Paula Mbano 

Suko Sibanda 

Thabani Ndlovu 

Marlene Skerritt 

Pamela Helm 

Roda Williams 

07771535999 

07512618412 

07956876153 

07707041832 

07793550530 

07966293791 

07956876153 

07944143994 

07445014443 

07853193538 

07966293791 

07956876153 

07764704578 

07956876153 

----------------- 

07809151964 

07944143994 

07764704578 

07771535999 

07853193538 

07904368859 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89367100065
http://www.ticketsource.co.uk/sec
mailto:communication@b#asildonsdachurch.org.uk


 

Call to worship: Tevin 

 

Invocation: Pastor Stanley Teixeira 

Doxology:  I will come and bow down ... 

Welcome & Introduction: Director Rachel 

Adventure Pledge, Law & Song: Counsellor Noe 

Pathfinder Pledge, Law & Song: Counsellor 

Grace 

Garden of Prayer: Shaun 

Prayer Response:  Psalm 5 

Tithes and Offerings: Layla 

Scripture Reading: 1 Corinthians 16:13 – Dine 

Introduce the Platform Party: Tevin 

Special Item: “He Is Able”   

       Adventurers & Counsellors 

SERMONETTE: Pastor Stanley Teixeira 

           “Stand Up! Stand Up for Jesus!” 

Closing Hymn: #618 

       “Stand Up! Stand Up for Jesus!” 

Prayer: Pastor Stanley Teixeira 

Awards Ceremony 

Address: Pastor Clifford Herman 

• Adventurers – Counsellor Suko 

• Pathfinders – Counsellor Salisha 

Charge: Pastor Clifford Herman 

Special Prayer: Pastor Clifford Herman 

Acknowledgement: Counsellor Rachel 

Sabbath School: 09:30-10:00 

Morning Manna: Terris 

Welcome and Opening Remarks: 

Counsellor Roda 

Opening Song: #618 

Opening Prayer: Counsellor Roda 

10 mins Spot: Neressian/Jessica 

Announcements: Daniellah 

Investiture Service: 10:00-13:00 

Song Service: Praise Team 

• Opening Ceremony 

• Drum Corp 

• Colour Party 

• Platform Party Enters 

 

 

“Stand Up! Stand Up for Jesus!” 

 

PROGRAM : 15:30-17:00 

Song Service 

 

Adventure Pledge/Law/Song: Counsellor Suko 

Pathfinder/AY: Pledge/Law/Aim/Motto/Song 

Opening Prayer:  Terris 

Welcome: Skye 

2024 Highlights/Upcoming Events: Eva 

Adventurer Programme: Layla 

Scarf Placement: Counsellor Noe 

Adventurer Address: Counsellor Noe 

Pathfinder Programme: Evandale 

Scarf Placement: Director Rachel 

Pathfinder Address: Director Rachel 

TLT Programme: Eva 

Special Item: Drum Corp 

 

Candle lighting ceremony: Counsellor Grace 

Prayer of Dedication: 

Closing Remarks: Director Rachel 

Closing Ceremony: Drum Corp 

 

Thank you 

 

 

 

Pastoral Information 

Please tick if you desire any of the following and give 

this slip to an Elder or a Deacon. 

 I desire to unite with the church 

 I desire baptism 

 I desire a pastoral visit 

 I desire to have bible study 

 I need special prayer 

 I desire a baby blessing for my child 

Name: ……………………………………………… 

Address: …………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………….. 

Telephone: ………………………………………… 

E-mail: ……………………………………………… 

 


