ANNOUNCEMENTS

Please join us for fellowship lunch

Wednesday Prayer Meeting on zoom

Time: 7.30pm Presenter: Sis Pamela Helm

Zoom ID: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89367100065

Friday Vespers on zoom

Time: 7.30pm Presenter: Sis. Pamela Helm

Zoom ID as above.

Choir Practice today at 14:30

Dates for Your Diary

SEC AMR Day - 8th February 2025

Safeguarding Training

Sunday 9th February 2025 - 10:00 to 14:00. Registration opens at midday on 1st February. Book your place by visiting www.ticketsource.co.uk/sec

Food Contributions for the Salvation Army

Please continue to bring your food items, and empty egg boxes.

Possibility Ministry

Members and visitors with a disability, special needs or accessibility difficulties, please speak with Elder Lorraine.

Membership Transfer

If you would like to move your membership, please speak to the Church Clerk.

EMERGENCY PROCEDURE

Know where the fire exits are. Know where the fire assembly point is. Know the fire action procedure. Meeting point opposite the church.

First Aiders for Today

Pastoral Information slip – please use if needed. Bro. Garth Thompon and Sis. Salisha Jackman

Email: communication@basildonsdachurch.org.uk

Pastor	Robin Lewis	07748585849
Elders	M Sabadin O. Skerritt J. Jackman	07707041832 07956876153 07951770754
Trainee Elders	L. Timmerman P. Mangena	07793550530 07966293791
Church Clerk	Marlene Skerritt	07771535999
Children's Ministry	Golda Harrison	07512618412
Communication	Owen Skerritt	07956876153
Community Services	Marc Sabadin	07707041832
Possibility Ministry	Lorraine Timmerman	07793550530
Family Ministry	Priscah Mangena	07966293791
Head Deacon	Owen Skerritt	07956876153
Head Deaconess	Suko Sibanda	07944143994
Health Ministry	Salisha Jackman	07445014443
Hospitality	Pamela Helm	07853193538
KCFS	Priscah Mangena	07966293791
Media	Owen Skerritt	07956876153
Men's Ministry	Thabani Ndlovu	07764704578
Music	Owen Skerritt	07956876153
Pathfinders	Rachel Ngondo	
Personal Ministry	Paula Mbano	07809151964
Prayer Ministry	Suko Sibanda	07944143994
Sabbath School	Thabani Ndlovu	07764704578
Stewardship	Marlene Skerritt	07771535999
Women's Ministry	Pamela Helm	07853193538
Youth	Roda Williams	07904368859

WELCOME

ONE AND ALL TO
Basildon District
SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTIST CHURCH

Sabbath 1st February 2025 Sunset Today: 16:47



"Stand Up! Stand Up for Jesus!"

Pastor Stanley Teixeira

Services

Sabbath School: 09:30 a.m. Divine Service: 11:15 a.m. AYS/Bible Study: 3:30 p.m.

Address:

17 Jersey Gardens, Wickford, SS11 7AG

Mission Statement

To know Jesus and to make Him known to every person in our community.

"Stand Up! Stand Up for Jesus!"

Welcome and Opening Remarks:	Doxology: 1 will c
Counsellor Roda	Welcome & Intro
Opening Song: #618	Adventure Pledge
Opening Prayer: Counsellor Roda	Pathfinder Pledge Grace
10 mins Spot: Neressian/Jessica	5-200
Announcements: Daniellah	Garden of Prayer Prayer Response:
Investiture Service: 10:00-13:00	Tithes and Offerin
Samue Carmina e Praire Tann	Scripture Reading
Song Service: Praise Team	Introduce the Pla
Opening Ceremony	Crecial Terre "IIa
Drum Corp	Special Item: "He
Colour Party	Adventurers &
Platform Party Enters	SERMONETTE: P
_	"Stand Up! S
Pastoral Information	Closing Hymn: #6
	J .
Please tick if you desire any of the following and give	"Stand Up! Star
this slip to an Elder or a Deacon.	Prayer: Pastor Star
☐ I desire to unite with the church	
☐ I desire baptism	Awaı
☐ I desire a pastoral visit	
☐ I desire to have bible study	Address: Pastor C
☐ I need special prayer	 Adventurers – Co
☐ I desire a baby blessing for my child	 Pathfinders – Cou
Name:	Charge: Pastor Cli
Address:	Special Prayer: Pa
	Acknowledgemer

Sabbath School: 09:30-10:00

Telephone: E-mail:

Morning Manna: Terris

Call to worship: Tevin

Invocation: Pastor Stanley Teixeira ome and bow down ...

duction: Director Rachel

e, Law & Song: Counsellor Noe e, Law & Song: Counsellor

: Shaun Psalm 5

ngs: Layla

g: 1 Corinthians 16:13 - Dine

tform Party: Tevin

Is Able" Counsellors

Pastor Stanley Teixeira Stand Up for Jesus!"

618

nd Up for Jesus!"

nley Teixeira

rds Ceremony

lifford Herman unsellor Suko ınsellor Salisha ifford Herman astor Clifford Herman nt: Counsellor Rachel

PROGRAM: 15:30-17:00

Song Service

Adventure Pledge/Law/Song: Counsellor Suko Pathfinder/AY: Pledge/Law/Aim/Motto/Song

Opening Prayer: Terris

Welcome: Skye

2024 Highlights/Upcoming Events: Eva

Adventurer Programme: Layla Scarf Placement: Counsellor Noe

Adventurer Address: Counsellor Noe

Pathfinder Programme: Evandale Scarf Placement: Director Rachel Pathfinder Address: Director Rachel

TLT Programme: Eva Special Item: Drum Corp

Candle lighting ceremony: Counsellor Grace

Prayer of Dedication:

Closing Remarks: Director Rachel Closing Ceremony: Drum Corp

Thank you